Martin O’Malley, Governor

Special Fund Appropriation

L00A12.20 Maryland Agricultural and
Resource-Based Industry Development
Corporation
General Fund Appropriation

Total General Fund Appropriation
Total Special Fund Appropriation
Total Federal Fund Appropriation

Total Appropriation

110,000

Ch. 487
253,000

3,000,000

7,772,533
14,956,528
2,055,774

24,784,835

OFFICE OF PLANT INDUSTRIES AND PEST MANAGEMENT

LO00A14.01 Office of the Assistant Secretary
General Fund Appropriation

L00A14.02 Forest Pest Management
General Fund Appropriation
Special Fund Appropriation
Federal Fund Appropriation

L00A14.03 Mosquito Control
General Fund Appropriation
Special Fund Appropriation

Funds are appropriated in other agency
budgets to pay for services provided by
this program. Authorization is hereby
granted to use these receipts as special
funds for operating expenses in this
program,

L00A14.04 Pesticide Regulation
General Fund Appropriation

744,668
174,433
186,558

1,936,131
994,689

166,614

1,105,659

2,930,820




