Martin O'Malley, Governor		Ch. 487
Special Fund Appropriation	110,000	253,000
L00A12.20 Maryland Agricultural and Resource-Based Industry Development		
Corporation General Fund Appropriation		3,000,000
SUMMARY		
Total General Fund Appropriation Total Special Fund Appropriation Total Federal Fund Appropriation	•••••	7,772,533 14,956,528 2,055,774
Total Appropriation		24,784,835
OFFICE OF PLANT INDUSTRIES AND PEST MANAGEMENT		
L00A14.01 Office of the Assistant Secretary General Fund Appropriation		166,614
L00A14.02 Forest Pest Management General Fund Appropriation Special Fund Appropriation Federal Fund Appropriation	744,668 174,433 186,558	1,105,659
L00A14.03 Mosquito Control General Fund Appropriation	1,936,131	
Special Fund Appropriation	994,689	2,930,820
Funds are appropriated in other agency budgets to pay for services provided by this program. Authorization is hereby granted to use these receipts as special funds for operating expenses in this program.		·
L00A14.04 Pesticide Regulation General Fund Appropriation	82,829	